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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:607
ANSWERED ON:08.07.2009
INCIDENTS OF ENCROACHMENT BY CHINA
Hegde Shri Anant Kumar;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the incidents of encroachment by China into Indian territory along the international border are on the rise over the years; 

(b) if so, the details of such incidents that have been reported during the last two years and the current year; and 

(c) the measures/steps taken or being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS(SHRI S.M. KRISHNA) 

(a) No. 

(b)& (c) Does not arise.
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